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Number of years of study

Total

Total married women
Average number of children
per woman

0 years of study
Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

1-4 years of study
Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

5-8 years of study
Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

9+ years of study
Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

Not known

Thereof: Non-refugees
Total married women
Average number of children
per woman

0 years of study

Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

1-4 years of study

Women, total

Average number of children
per woman

5-8 years of study
Women, total

MARRIED WOMEN AGE 15-60, BY TYPE OF POPULATION, NUMBER OF YEARS OF STUDY, AGE AND AVERAGE TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN BORN TO A WOMAN

15-19

568

0.9

122

14

97 *

0.8 *

275

0.8

70 *

0.8 **

460

0.9

100 *

1.2*

73 *

09 *

237

20-24

1,554

2.7

414

33

248

2.8

633

2.6

231

1.8

28

1,227

2.7

344

3.2

210

2.8

510

25-29

1,439

4.2

666

4.7

189

4.8

317

3.9

262

29

1,155

43

579

4.7

154

4.9

243

ok

30-34

1,284

5.8

596

6.5

187

6.1

352

53

145

3.4

986

5.8

482

6.4

142

5.9

269

35-39

1,561

7.2

879

7.8

163

8.5

352

6.5

165

1,166

7.4

706

7.8

122

8.2

249

ok

40-44

1,188

8.5

711

9.1

106

10.4

252

7.6

119

4.8

941

8.6

602

9.1

78

10

185

45-49

718

8.9

434

9.8

88 *

9.8 *

112

7.5

78 *

46 *

534

9.2

363

9.8

79 *

9.4 *

57 *

50-54

657

8.1

447

8.5

33 **

109

6.4

6.5 *

498

8.3

354

8.6

25 **

9.9 **

71°*

55-60

729

8.1

533

8.6

45 *

8.6 *

86 *

6.8 *

53 *

12 **

561

8.3

439

9.4

35 **

8.7 **

44 *

Total

9,698

5.9

4,802

7.2

1,156

5.9

2,488

4.6

1,179

3.4

73

7,528

3,969

7.2

918

5.8

1,865



Average number of children

per woman 0.9
9+ years of Study
Women, total 48 *

Average number of children
per woman 0.9 *

Not known 2 **

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'

** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error.'
See dataset documentation for details.

2.5

142

1.8

21 **

3.9

174

3.2

5.4

89 *

3.7 *

6.8

87 *

43 *

7.8

76 *

52 %

8.1*

31 **

3.6 **

6.8 *

38 **

6.5 **

10 **

7.6 *

31 **

5.2 **

12 **

4.5

716

35

60 *



