VOLUME 6 TABLE 25 MARRIED WOMEN AGE 15-60, BY TYPE OF POPULATION, NUMBER OF YEARS OF STUDY, AGE AND AVERAGE TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN BORN TO A WOMAN East Jerusalem

Number of years of study	15-19	20-24	25-29	30-34	35-39	40-44	45-49	50-54	55-60	Total
Total  Total married women  Average number of children per woman	568 0.9	1,554 2.7	1,439 4.2	1,284 5.8	1,561 7.2	1,188 8.5	718 8.9	657 8.1	729 8.1	9,698 5.9
0 years of study	0.5	2.7	7.2	3.0	7.2	0.5	6.5	5.1	0.1	5.5
Women, total  Average number of children	1.4	414 3.3	666 4.7	596 6.5	879 7.8	711 9.1	434 9.8	447 8.5	533 8.6	4,802 7.2
per woman  1-4 years of study	1.4	5.5	4.7	0.5	7.0	9.1	5.0	6.5	8.0	7.2
Women, total  Average number of children	97 *	248	189	187	163	106	88 *	33 **	45 *	1,156
per woman	0.8 *	2.8	4.8	6.1	8.5	10.4	9.8 *	8.9 **	8.6 *	5.9
5-8 years of study Women, total	275	633	317	352	352	252	112	109	86 *	2,488
Average number of children per woman	0.8	2.6	3.9	5.3	6.5	7.6	7.5	6.4	6.8 *	4.6
9+ years of study Women, total	70 *	231	262	145	165	119	78 *	56 *	53 *	1,179
Average number of children per woman	0.8 **	1.8	2.9	3.4	4	4.8	4.6 *	6.5 *	5 *	3.4
Not known	4 **	28 **	5 **	4 *	2 **	-	6 **	12 **	12 **	73 **
Thereof: Non-refugees										
Total married women  Average number of children	460	1,227	1,155	986	1,166	941	534	498	561	7,528
per woman	0.9	2.7	4.3	5.8	7.4	8.6	9.2	8.3	8.3	6
0 years of study Women, total Average number of children	100 *	344	579	482	706	602	363	354	439	3,969
per woman	1.2 *	3.2	4.7	6.4	7.8	9.1	9.8	8.6	9.4	7.2
1-4 years of study Women, total	73 *	210	154	142	122	78 *	79 *	25 **	35 **	918
Average number of children per woman	0.9 *	2.8	4.9	5.9	8.2	10 *	9.4 *	9.9 **	8.7 **	5.8
5-8 years of study Women, total	237	510	243	269	249	185	57 *	71 *	44 *	1,865

Average number of children per woman	0.9	2.5	3.9	5.4	6.8	7.8	8.1 *	6.8 *	7.6 *	4.5
9+ years of Study Women, total	48 *	142	174	89 *	87 *	76 *	31 **	38 **	31 **	716
Average number of children per woman	0.9 *	1.8	3.2	3.7 *	4.3 *	5.2 *	3.6 **	6.5 **	5.2 **	3.5
Not known	2 **	21 **	5 **	4 **	2 **	-	4 **	10 **	12 **	60 *

<sup>\*</sup> The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

<sup>\*\*</sup> The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'
See dataset documentation for details.